
2024 Louisiana Tech University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 1, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 45-19   Conf: 18-6   Home: 30-7   Away: 12-10   Neutral: 3-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (578), Opp (478)   DPs Turned: Team (45), Opp (30)   IBB: Team (5), Bates (2), McConnell (2), Drost (1), Opp (6)   Picked Off:
Ballard  (1), Davis (1), Furr (1), Safford (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Corona (10), Totals (10), Opp (19)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Hubka 1, Nation 1, Smith 1, Swistak 1, Tarini 1, Totals , Opp (3)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (128-179), Corona (52-76), Evans (12-13), Hubka (9-16), Smith (9-14), Copeland (8-9), Nichols (8-10), Hooks  (7-7),
Swistak (5-10), Bates (4-4), Nation (4-6), Brodersen (3-5), Harland (2-3), Havern (2-2), Martinez (2-3), Crider  (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 McConnell, Cole .378 60-60 249 67 94 17 1 18 71 167 .671 29 13 71 2 .461 4 0 1-2 103 1 1 .990
16 Bates, Ethan .337 64-64 258 68 87 21 2 15 74 157 .609 37 13 22 0 .436 6 1 2-2 6 9 1 .938
24 Davis, Dalton .324 54-54 222 57 72 11 1 15 53 130 .586 34 7 21 1 .423 4 0 8-8 315 15 0 1.000
12 Corona, Jorge .316 58-57 244 45 77 14 0 16 51 139 .570 26 4 47 5 .388 2 0 0-0 540 59 3 .995
7 Ballard , Michael .312 64-64 247 33 77 12 0 4 38 101 .409 31 3 42 5 .392 2 4 2-3 121 178 1 .997
6 Myers, Adarius .297 64-64 259 35 77 19 0 3 35 105 .405 28 5 43 3 .372 4 2 8-13 108 0 1 .991
18 Furr, Kasten .271 64-64 236 70 64 7 2 5 28 90 .381 34 23 42 2 .409 3 4 4-4 80 177 15 .945
14 Comeaux, Grant .261 55-50 199 28 52 7 0 3 28 68 .342 10 12 53 3 .329 4 1 0-2 234 38 8 .971
10 McLeod, Logan .246 41-37 118 22 29 4 1 1 14 38 .322 18 10 30 1 .388 1 0 1-2 11 55 6 .917
3 Safford, Will .198 46-39 131 24 26 4 0 7 24 51 .389 22 5 37 4 .329 3 9 3-4 57 8 3 .956
4 Drost, Brody .186 17-11 43 7 8 1 0 1 4 12 .279 7 2 17 0 .327 0 0 0-0 29 0 1 .967
44 Evans, Karson .176 14-9 34 5 6 1 0 1 4 10 .294 6 1 4 2 .317 0 0 0-0 79 2 0 1.000
2 Berch, Thaxton .091 13-3 11 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 .091 1 0 4 0 .167 0 1 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
17 Netterville, Slade .000 6-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
9 Coates , Colton .000 5-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .296 64-64 2260 465 670 118 7 89 425 1069 .473 284 98 437 28 .393 33 22 30-41 1701 608 48 .980
Opponents .256 64-64 2173 367 556 99 15 78 349 919 .423 257 89 619 38 .356 14 22 64-90 1644 513 72 .968

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
31 Brodersen, Sam 3.05 8-1 33 0 0 0-2 1 56.0 31 21 19 40 96 5 2 5 .160 2 4 2 0 2
16 Bates, Ethan 3.43 2-1 36 0 0 0-2 17 44.2 29 19 17 20 52 5 1 1 .180 1 9 0 0 1
20 Hubka, Grant 4.08 4-0 28 5 0 0-2 1 57.1 44 29 26 34 68 8 2 9 .215 1 6 0 4 2
33 Nation, Connor 4.15 5-0 23 5 0 0-0 0 39.0 44 23 18 12 37 3 1 7 .284 2 6 0 0 2
32 Nichols, Luke 4.46 4-4 17 16 1 0-1 0 78.2 74 47 39 29 82 9 2 7 .249 7 12 0 3 5
52 Thiels , Brenton 4.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
45 Havern, Jacob 4.61 3-3 18 2 0 0-2 0 27.1 28 15 14 13 28 4 0 1 .264 4 6 1 1 0
38 Crider , Nate 4.70 3-0 15 0 0 0-0 0 15.1 13 8 8 8 13 4 0 3 .236 1 1 0 1 0
26 Hooks , Blake 5.06 1-0 25 0 0 0-1 0 32.0 33 21 18 17 30 11 0 0 .268 4 12 0 1 2
36 Martinez, Greg 5.68 0-0 10 1 0 0-0 0 19.0 19 13 12 11 18 2 0 4 .264 5 4 0 0 0
40 Smith, Reed 5.99 7-5 19 17 0 0-2 0 76.2 91 55 51 18 78 15 3 15 .290 6 8 0 0 3
29 Crabb, Isaac 6.48 0-0 8 0 0 0-1 0 8.1 8 6 6 6 8 1 1 3 .258 1 3 0 0 0
28 Copeland, Caden 7.58 3-2 18 5 0 0-1 0 29.2 38 28 25 14 31 8 0 1 .311 0 11 0 1 1
34 Swistak, Turner 7.98 5-3 16 13 0 0-0 1 53.0 68 52 47 17 53 19 2 14 .315 2 5 1 2 3
39 Harland, Ryan 8.65 0-0 20 0 0 0-1 0 26.0 32 25 25 13 22 4 1 6 .299 1 1 0 1 1
37 Tarini, Reece 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 2 .286 0 0 0 0 0
46 Harmon, Hayden 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.17 45-19 291 64 1 4 20 567.0 556 367 326 257 619 99 15 78 .256 38 89 4 14 22
Opponents 6.85 19-45 282 64 0 0 4 548.0 670 465 417 284 437 118 7 89 .296 55 98 5 33 22



2024 Louisiana Tech University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 1, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Davis, Dalton 330 315 15 0 1.000 26 0 0 — 0 0
44 Evans, Karson 81 79 2 0 1.000 1 12 1 .923 0 0
31 Brodersen, Sam 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
45 Havern, Jacob 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
39 Harland, Ryan 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
2 Berch, Thaxton 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Copeland, Caden 4 2 2 0 1.000 1 8 1 .889 0 0
33 Nation, Connor 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
17 Netterville, Slade 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Crider , Nate 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
29 Crabb, Isaac 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Martinez, Greg 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
37 Tarini, Reece 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Coates , Colton 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Ballard , Michael 300 121 178 1 .997 37 0 0 — 0 0
12 Corona, Jorge 602 540 59 3 .995 1 52 24 .684 10 0
6 Myers, Adarius 109 108 0 1 .991 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 McConnell, Cole 105 103 1 1 .990 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Comeaux, Grant 280 234 38 8 .971 19 0 0 — 0 0
4 Drost, Brody 30 29 0 1 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Safford, Will 68 57 8 3 .956 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Furr, Kasten 272 80 177 15 .945 33 0 0 — 0 0
16 Bates, Ethan 16 6 9 1 .938 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
34 Swistak, Turner 13 2 10 1 .923 0 5 5 .500 0 0
10 McLeod, Logan 72 11 55 6 .917 6 0 0 — 0 0
40 Smith, Reed 10 0 9 1 .900 0 9 5 .643 0 0
32 Nichols, Luke 15 2 11 2 .867 0 8 2 .800 0 0
26 Hooks , Blake 7 1 4 2 .714 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
20 Hubka, Grant 6 0 4 2 .667 0 9 7 .563 0 0
46 Harmon, Hayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
52 Thiels , Brenton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2357 1701 608 48 .980 125 128 51 .715 10 0
Opponents 2229 1644 513 72 .968 83 60 22 .732 19 0


